Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara)

10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi Phone : 0129-2289938, 0129-2221944 (M) : 8595431340



WE BUILD YOUR FUTURE 'WITH CARE'



WHO ARE WE ?

Under the guidance of IIT gold Medalist, Mr. S.S Gusain, we have been able to successfully deliver our knowledge since the year 1986, along with our highly qualified teachers who rather act as a mentor to each of our student which has helped us in maintaining our reputation and delivering our alumni as Senior level managers, Pilots, Chartered accountants, Scientists, Engineers, Doctors, Entrepreneurs of reputed organizations

WHY US ?

With a rich experience of 34 years, we bring with us the following qualities:-

- •Teachers who act more as Mentors.
- •Highly qualified and experienced professionals.
- •360 degree development of each student, we believe that sports and other extra curricular activities helps in growth of an individual.
- •Online and offline study material and full support.
- Knowledge, care, sincerity and dedication is what we bring to the table !

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"FEE STRUCTURE"</u> NURSERY TO U.K.G.



This quarantine – "STAY HOME STAY SAFE"

AGE GROUP AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023 NURSERY : 3 YEARS L.K.G. : 4 YEARS U.K.G. : 5 YEARS

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24

Rs.500/-
Rs.10,000/-
Rs.5,000/-
Rs.4,380/-
Rs.19,880/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara)

"ADMISSION PROCEDURE" NURSERY TO U.K.G.



LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

- **1. Copy of Birth Certificate of the Child**
- 2. Copy of Adhaar Card of the Child
- 3. Copy of Adhaar Card of Mother & Father
- 4. Copy of Pan Card of Father & Mother
- 5. Passport size photo of child .
- 6. Passport size photo of Mother & Father

PROCEDURE FOR ADMISSION IN NURSERY

Admission in class Nursery are considered on first come first basis. Parents are requested to visit the school on any of the working days from 9.30 AM to 1.00 PM along with above mentioned documents.

PROCEDURE FOR ADMISSION IN L.K.G. & U.K.G.

Admission in class L.K.G. & U.K.G. are also considered on first come first basis however the confirmation is given as Per the availibility of seats. Parents are requested to visit the school on any of the working days from 9.30 AM to 1.00 PM along with above mentioned documents.

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"FEE STRUCTURE"</u> CLASS : FIRST & SECOND



AGE GROUP AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023CLASS FIRST: 6 YEARSCLASS SECOND: 7 YEARS

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24 CLASS : FIRST & SECOND

Registration (Once)	Rs.500/-
Admission Fee (Once)	Rs.10,000/-
Security (Refundable)	Rs.5,000/-
Composite Fee (Monthly)	Rs.4,500/-
TOTAL PAYABLE	Rs.20,000/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"FEE STRUCTURE"</u> CLASS : THIRD TO FIFTH



FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24 CLASS : THIRD TO FIFTH

Registration (Once)	Rs.500/-
Admission Fee (Once)	Rs.10,000/-
Security (Refundable)	Rs.5,000/-
Composite Fee (Monthly)	Rs.4,640/-
TOTAL PAYABLE	Rs.20,140/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"FEE STRUCTURE"</u> CLASS : SIXTH TO EIGHTH



FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24

CLASS : SIXTH TO EIGHTH

Registration (Once)	Rs.500/-
Admission Fee (Once)	Rs.10,000/-
Security (Refundable)	Rs.5,000/-
Composite Fee (Monthly)	Rs.5,180/-
TOTAL PAYABLE	Rs.20,680/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

"FEE STRUCTURE" CLASS : NINTH



FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24

CLASS : NINTH

Registration (Once)	Rs.500/-
Admission Fee (Once)	Rs.10,000/-
Security (Refundable)	Rs.5,000/-
Composite Fee (Monthly)	Rs.5,890/-
TOTAL PAYABLE	Rs.21,390/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"FEE STRUCTURE"</u> CLASS : ELEVENTH MEDICAL/NON-MEDICAL/COMMERCE



FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2023 - 24

CLASS : ELEVENTH

Registration (Once)	Rs.500/-
Admission Fee (Once)	Rs.15,000/-
Security (Refundable)	Rs.5,000/-
Composite Fee (Monthly)	Rs.6,675/-
TOTAL PAYABLE	Rs.27,175/-

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara)

"ADMISSION PROCEDURE"

CLASS : FIRST TO NINTH



LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

- 1. Copy of Birth Certificate of the Child
- 2. Copy of Adhaar Card of the Child
- 3. Family ID
- 4. Copy of Adhaar Card of Mother & Father
- 5. Copy of Pan Card of Father & Mother
- 6. Passport size photo of child .
- 7. Passport size photo of Mother & Father
- 8. SLC of passing previous class
- 9. Progress Report of previous class.

PROCEDURE FOR ADMISSION

- Step 1 : Admission to class 1st onwards is taken on the basis of admission test.
- Step 2 : Parents can visit school on any of the working days to fix up time and date for admission test.
- Step 3 : After approval, parents can depsoit fee within 7 days to reserve the seat.
- Note: Incase there is no confirmation from parents within 7 days of approval, the seat may be awarded to some other child.

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara)

10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

<u>"ADMISSION PROCEDURE"</u> CLASS: ELEVENTH (MEDICAL / NON – MEDICAL / COMMERCE)



GUIDELINES FOR ADMISSION

- 1. Student will be allowed admission in class 11th as per the stream desired however after declaration of result, Medical & Non Medical stream will be allowed only to students scoring more than 75% in class Tenth.
- 2. Student opting commerce with mathematics will be allowed to opt mathematics only if he/she has has scored more than 75 in class X Standard Mathematics.
- 3. Original SLC of promotion from previous school must be submitted after Declaration of the result.

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi

SCHOLARSHIPS

CLASS : ELEVENTH (MEDICAL / NON – MEDICAL / COMMERCE)



SCHOLARSHIPS TO ACHIEVERS

- * FREE EDUCATION will be awarded to students scoring more than 97 % in class X Board Exams 2022.
- * SPECIAL ATTRACTIVE SCHOLARSHIPS will be awarded to students scoring more than 90 % in class X Board Exams 2022.
- * FREE TRANSPORT in class XI for girls scoring more than 95% marks in class X Board Exams.

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara) 10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi



PAYMENT DETAILS

ACCOUNT HOLDER'S NAME	:	DIVINE PUBLIC SCHOOL
ACCOUNT NUMBER	:	00541010006610
BANK NAME	:	PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
IFSC CODE	:	PUNB0005410
BRANCH	:	SECTOR 7, FARIDABAD

KINDLY MAKE THE PAYMENT IN THIS ACCOUNT THROUGH NEFT OR RTGS

PAYMENT CAN ALSO BE DONE THROUGH CHEQUE IN THE FAVOUR OF DIVINE PUBLIC SCHOOL.

Sector 9, Faridabad (Near Gurudwara)

10+2 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi



TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR ADMISSION

- 1. Approval or Rejection of any Admission is completely the right of School Management.
- 2. In every class, the vacant seats are limited, therefore admissions will be considered on first come first basis.
- 3. Anyone making the payment online without written approval for admission from the school will not be considered in any case.
- 4. Student without proper documents will not be eligible for admission to any class.
- 5. Only those students who submit all the required documents including duly signed undertaking will be considered eligible for admission. (Undertaking letter can be taken from school).
- 6. All the admissions taken before declaration of result will be considered as provisional till student is promoted to next class by previous school and online SLC of promotion along with progress report is submitted.